
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

SCORING LEADERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PTS/ highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 PULKKINEN Teemu 10 FIN F 6 10 5 15 10 -2
2 LARSSON Johan 12 SWE F 5 6 8 14 0 +8
3 GRANLUND Mikael 27 FIN F 6 4 9 13 4 0
4 RENSFELDT Ludvig 16 SWE F 6 6 6 12 4 +7
5 KUZNETSOV Evgeni 25 RUS F 7 5 7 12 6 +8

6 CLENDENING Adam 5 USA D 7 3 7 10 4 +9
6 SHORE Nick 23 USA F 7 3 7 10 0 +7
8 GRIMALDI Rocco 21 USA F 7 2 8 10 6 +6
9 WEAL Jordan 19 CAN F 6 3 6 9 30 +8

10 BARBASHEV Sergei 22 RUS F 7 2 6 8 6 +5

11 DONSKOI Joonas 12 FIN F 6 1 7 8 0 -1
12 HOLIK Petr 21 CZE F 6 5 2 7 0 +2
13 NAMESTNIKOV Vladislav 8 RUS F 7 5 2 7 4 +5
14 ZUCKER Jason 16 USA F 7 4 3 7 2 +6
15 FRK Martin 25 CZE F 6 2 5 7 6 +1

15 LOPACHUK Stanislav 9 BLR F 6 2 5 7 2 -8
17 McKEGG Greg 24 CAN F 6 1 6 7 4 +2
18 BERGLIND Victor 3 SWE D 6 0 7 7 4 +7
19 CZARNIK Austin 18 USA F 7 5 1 6 4 +7
20 HOWDEN Quinton 22 CAN F 6 4 2 6 4 +9

21 RUST Bryan 12 USA F 7 4 2 6 4 +4
22 SIMCAK Dominik 19 SVK F 6 3 3 6 0 +1
23 SAAD Brandon 22 USA F 7 3 3 6 4 +6
24 BERDNIKOV Roman 9 RUS F 7 2 4 6 4 +2
25 GRANLUND Markus 23 FIN F 6 1 5 6 4 +2

25 HAMILTON Freddie 23 CAN F 6 1 5 6 0 +5
25 KUZMENKOVS Arturs 10 LAT F 6 1 5 6 14 -5
28 HOFMANN Gregory 13 SUI F 6 5 0 5 2 +3
29 McFARLAND John 18 CAN F 6 4 1 5 8 -3
30 DILEVKA Maris 21 LAT F 6 3 2 5 4 -5

30 LAMMER Dominic 12 SUI F 6 3 2 5 0 -1
30 O CONNOR Ryan 10 CAN D 6 3 2 5 8 +2
30 RASK Victor 18 SWE F 6 3 2 5 0 +6
30 VERMIN Joel 26 SUI F 6 3 2 5 0 -1
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NOTES
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward FO+ Face-offs won
FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
GP Number of games played No Jersey Number Pos Position

FACE-OFF LEADERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest FO%)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP FO+ FO- FO+/- FO%
1 McKEGG Greg 24 CAN F 6 17 7 10 70.83
2 HOFMANN Gregory 13 SUI F 6 67 32 35 67.68
3 LARSSON Johan 12 SWE F 5 69 39 30 63.89
4 SHIPLEY Steven 9 CAN F 6 28 17 11 62.22
5 RASK Victor 18 SWE F 6 45 29 16 60.81

6 SGARBOSSA Michael 11 CAN F 6 17 11 6 60.71
7 SALMIVIRTA Mikael 15 FIN F 6 45 31 14 59.21
8 WEAL Jordan 19 CAN F 6 63 44 19 58.88
9 GRIMALDI Rocco 21 USA F 7 63 46 17 57.80

10 GRANLUND Mikael 27 FIN F 6 85 63 22 57.43

11 GRANLUND Markus 23 FIN F 6 31 23 8 57.41
12 MURCEK Michal 15 SVK F 6 37 29 8 56.06
13 REXHA Alban 9 SUI F 6 51 40 11 56.04
14 STRAUPE Davis 9 LAT F 6 48 38 10 55.81
15 HAMILTON Freddie 23 CAN F 6 39 31 8 55.71

16 SPOONER Ryan 21 CAN F 6 21 17 4 55.26
17 BALISY Chase 13 USA F 7 43 35 8 55.13
18 GAVRUS Artur 10 BLR F 6 44 37 7 54.32
19 PAAJANEN Otto 19 FIN F 6 39 33 6 54.17
20 HAAS Gaetan 11 SUI F 6 52 47 5 52.53

21 WATSON Austin 14 USA F 7 33 30 3 52.38
22 FILIPPI Tomas 14 CZE F 6 39 36 3 52.00
23 TOMAN Michal 9 SVK F 6 41 38 3 51.90
24 MIHALIK Denis 11 SVK F 6 15 14 1 51.72
25 APALKOV Daniil 14 RUS F 7 47 44 3 51.65

26 ABMIOTKA Artur 13 BLR F 6 55 53 2 50.93
27 HANTAK Filip 11 CZE F 6 37 37 0 50.00
27 NEHER Lars 8 SUI F 6 20 20 0 50.00
29 ARNOLD Bill 10 USA F 6 36 38 -2 48.65
30 VACHOVEC Michal 18 CZE F 6 61 65 -4 48.41

NOTES
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward FO+ Face-offs won
FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
GP Number of games played No Jersey Number Pos Position
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LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GOALKEEPERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)

Rank Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
1 CAMPBELL Jack 1 USA 7 6 359:39 85.70 143 5 138 96.50 0.83 1 0 3
2 GUSTAFSSON Johan 1 SWE 6 4 238:10 66.50 98 8 90 91.84 2.02 3 0 0
3 VASILEVSKI Andrei 30 RUS 7 5 272:03 65.03 116 12 104 89.66 2.65 5 0 1
4 RIECICKY Dominik 30 SVK 6 6 359:38 100.00 190 20 170 89.47 3.34 6 0 0
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6 IILAHTI Jonathan 1 FIN 6 6 365:00 100.00 159 17 142 89.31 2.79 3 2 0
7 KASIK Libor 29 CZE 6 5 241:50 66.33 146 17 129 88.36 4.22 6 0 0
8 MEILI Lukas 29 SUI 6 5 268:39 74.94 145 17 128 88.28 3.80 3 3 0
9 GUDLEVSKIS Kristers 30 LAT 6 6 339:03 92.92 201 29 172 85.57 5.13 9 0 0
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11 SHELEPNEV Yan 20 BLR 6 4 171:53 47.23 104 19 85 81.73 6.63 8 1 0

(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
ILES Andy 29 USA 7 1 60:00 14.30 18 1 17 94.44 1.00 1 0 0
KOSTENKO Sergei 1 RUS 7 3 146:16 34.97 51 5 46 90.20 2.05 2 0 0
SIMPSON Kent 30 CAN 6 2 43:47 12.24 21 3 18 85.71 4.11 1 0 0
GUNNARSSON Jonas 30 SWE 6 2 120:00 33.50 27 4 23 85.19 2.00 1 0 1
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SAIKKONEN Dennis 30 SUI 6 2 89:49 25.06 56 10 46 82.14 6.68 1 0 0
MISCUKS Vadims 2 LAT 6 1 25:51 7.08 25 5 20 80.00 11.61 1 0 0
WILL Roman 30 CZE 6 3 122:47 33.67 49 10 39 79.59 4.89 3 0 0

LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SG% Percentages of goals from total shots +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

GOAL SCORING LEADERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G S SG% PPG SHG +/-
1 PULKKINEN Teemu 10 FIN F 6 10 34 29.41 5 0 -2
2 LARSSON Johan 12 SWE F 5 6 24 25.00 3 0 +8
3 RENSFELDT Ludvig 16 SWE F 6 6 27 22.22 2 0 +7
4 HOFMANN Gregory 13 SUI F 6 5 20 25.00 1 0 +3
4 HOLIK Petr 21 CZE F 6 5 18 27.78 1 1 +2

6 CZARNIK Austin 18 USA F 7 5 9 55.56 1 0 +7
6 KUZNETSOV Evgeni 25 RUS F 7 5 40 12.50 0 1 +8
6 NAMESTNIKOV Vladislav 8 RUS F 7 5 28 17.86 0 0 +5
9 GRANLUND Mikael 27 FIN F 6 4 19 21.05 2 0 0
9 HOWDEN Quinton 22 CAN F 6 4 12 33.33 0 1 +9

9 McFARLAND John 18 CAN F 6 4 17 23.53 2 0 -3
9 SEKAC Jiri 13 CZE F 6 4 10 40.00 0 1 0

13 RUST Bryan 12 USA F 7 4 15 26.67 3 0 +4
13 ZUCKER Jason 16 USA F 7 4 24 16.67 2 0 +6
15 DILEVKA Maris 21 LAT F 6 3 20 15.00 1 1 -5

15 GRANLUND Mattias 20 SWE F 6 3 13 23.08 1 0 +3
15 LAMMER Dominic 12 SUI F 6 3 8 37.50 0 0 -1
15 O CONNOR Ryan 10 CAN D 6 3 19 15.79 2 0 +2
15 RASK Victor 18 SWE F 6 3 19 15.79 0 0 +6
15 SIMCAK Dominik 19 SVK F 6 3 9 33.33 2 0 +1

15 THORELL Erik 19 SWE F 6 3 12 25.00 0 0 -2
15 TVRDON Marek 17 SVK F 6 3 23 13.04 1 0 -2
15 VERMIN Joel 26 SUI F 6 3 15 20.00 0 0 -1
15 VESTIN John 24 SWE F 6 3 9 33.33 1 0 +3
15 WEAL Jordan 19 CAN F 6 3 13 23.08 0 1 +8

26 CLENDENING Adam 5 USA D 7 3 22 13.64 0 0 +9
26 SAAD Brandon 22 USA F 7 3 18 16.67 0 0 +6
26 SHALUNOV Maxim 17 RUS F 7 3 18 16.67 0 0 +3
26 SHORE Nick 23 USA F 7 3 13 23.08 1 0 +7
30 LARSSON Adam 5 SWE D 5 2 21 9.52 2 0 +2

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SG% Percentages of goals from total shots +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLUS-MINUS LEADERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest +/- / highest + /lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP + - +/-
1 CLENDENING Adam 5 USA D 7 11 2 +9
2 FORBORT Derek 3 USA D 7 10 1 +9
3 HOWDEN Quinton 22 CAN F 6 9 0 +9
4 KUZNETSOV Evgeni 25 RUS F 7 13 5 +8
5 WEAL Jordan 19 CAN F 6 10 2 +8

6 LARSSON Johan 12 SWE F 5 9 1 +8
7 FAULK Justin 27 USA D 7 9 1 +8
8 TINORDI Jarred 24 USA D 7 8 0 +8
9 NEMETH Patrik 7 SWE D 6 11 4 +7

10 BERGLIND Victor 3 SWE D 6 10 3 +7

10 SILAS Stephen 6 CAN D 6 10 3 +7
12 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar 24 RUS D 7 9 2 +7
12 CZARNIK Austin 18 USA F 7 9 2 +7
12 SHORE Nick 23 USA F 7 9 2 +7
15 RENSFELDT Ludvig 16 SWE F 6 7 0 +7

16 GRIMALDI Rocco 21 USA F 7 9 3 +6
17 SAAD Brandon 22 USA F 7 8 2 +6
18 ZUCKER Jason 16 USA F 7 7 1 +6
19 RASK Victor 18 SWE F 6 6 0 +6
20 BARBASHEV Sergei 22 RUS F 7 9 4 +5

20 NAMESTNIKOV Vladislav 8 RUS F 7 9 4 +5
22 GURKIN Efim 7 RUS D 7 7 2 +5
23 ARNOLD Bill 10 USA F 6 6 1 +5
23 HAMILTON Freddie 23 CAN F 6 6 1 +5
23 MANNBERG Daniel 13 SWE F 6 6 1 +5

26 MOFFATT Luke 7 USA F 7 6 1 +5
27 BRICKLEY Connor 20 USA F 7 5 0 +5
28 JANK Bohumil 3 CZE D 6 8 4 +4
29 CLAESSON Fredrik 28 SWE D 6 5 1 +4
29 GRANBERG Petter 8 SWE D 6 5 1 +4

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number PIM Penaties in minutes PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

DEFENSEMEN SCORING LEADERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PTS / highest G / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 CLENDENING Adam 5 USA 7 3 7 10 4 +9
2 BERGLIND Victor 3 SWE 6 0 7 7 4 +7
3 O CONNOR Ryan 10 CAN 6 3 2 5 8 +2
4 JANK Bohumil 3 CZE 6 1 4 5 8 +4
5 TRUTMANN Dario 17 SUI 6 0 5 5 12 -1

6 ZHEVLOCHENKO Dmitri 3 BLR 6 2 2 4 8 -2
7 GURKIN Efim 7 RUS 7 2 2 4 6 +5
8 LEONOV Evgeni 7 BLR 6 1 3 4 16 -4
9 FAULK Justin 27 USA 7 1 3 4 6 +8

10 LARSSON Adam 5 SWE 5 2 1 3 12 +2

11 MARINCIN Martin 21 SVK 6 2 1 3 14 +3
12 TRSKA Peter 25 SVK 6 1 2 3 8 +1
13 KUKAN Dean 14 SUI 6 0 3 3 0 -3
14 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar 24 RUS 7 0 3 3 27 +7
14 JOHNS Stephen 28 USA 7 0 3 3 10 +2

14 STEPANOV Stefan 2 RUS 7 0 3 3 8 +1
17 GUERRA Samuel 28 SUI 6 2 0 2 2 -1
18 NESTEROV Nikita 16 RUS 7 2 0 2 29 +3
19 FREIBERGS Kristers 4 LAT 5 1 1 2 2 -10
20 HAKANPAA Jani 26 FIN 6 1 1 2 6 +3

20 KOLESNIKOVS Nikita 13 LAT 6 1 1 2 6 -4
20 MAKINEN Konsta 29 FIN 6 1 1 2 16 +3
20 SIKSNA Edgars 8 LAT 6 1 1 2 12 -4
20 TEPPO Miihkali 22 FIN 6 1 1 2 4 +1
20 ZAMORSKY Petr 10 CZE 6 1 1 2 2 0

26 ANTIPIN Viktor 4 RUS 7 1 1 2 6 0
26 TINORDI Jarred 24 USA 7 1 1 2 10 +8
26 ZHELDAKOV Grigori 12 RUS 7 1 1 2 12 +1
29 BRODIN Jonas 4 SWE 6 0 2 2 0 +1
29 KLIMICEK Jiri 9 CZE 6 0 2 2 4 -2

29 NEMETH Patrik 7 SWE 6 0 2 2 8 +7
29 SILAS Stephen 6 CAN 6 0 2 2 0 +7
29 SUTTER Dave 25 SUI 6 0 2 2 2 -4
29 VAKIPARTA Riku 5 FIN 6 0 2 2 4 -2

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number PIM Penaties in minutes PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

IHM211000_85E 10.0 Report Created FRI 23 APR 2010 20:29 Page 1/1



LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ASSIST LEADERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest A/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP A +/-
1 GRANLUND Mikael 27 FIN F 6 9 0
2 LARSSON Johan 12 SWE F 5 8 +8
3 GRIMALDI Rocco 21 USA F 7 8 +6
4 BERGLIND Victor 3 SWE D 6 7 +7
4 DONSKOI Joonas 12 FIN F 6 7 -1

6 CLENDENING Adam 5 USA D 7 7 +9
6 KUZNETSOV Evgeni 25 RUS F 7 7 +8
6 SHORE Nick 23 USA F 7 7 +7
9 McKEGG Greg 24 CAN F 6 6 +2
9 RENSFELDT Ludvig 16 SWE F 6 6 +7

9 WEAL Jordan 19 CAN F 6 6 +8
12 BARBASHEV Sergei 22 RUS F 7 6 +5
13 FRK Martin 25 CZE F 6 5 +1
13 GRANLUND Markus 23 FIN F 6 5 +2
13 HAMILTON Freddie 23 CAN F 6 5 +5

13 KUZMENKOVS Arturs 10 LAT F 6 5 -5
13 LOPACHUK Stanislav 9 BLR F 6 5 -8
13 PULKKINEN Teemu 10 FIN F 6 5 -2
13 TRUTMANN Dario 17 SUI D 6 5 -1
20 JANK Bohumil 3 CZE D 6 4 +4

20 MANNBERG Daniel 13 SWE F 6 4 +5
20 TOMAN Michal 9 SVK F 6 4 +2
23 BERDNIKOV Roman 9 RUS F 7 4 +2
23 BRICKLEY Connor 20 USA F 7 4 +5
25 ANDRIGHETTO Sven 5 SUI F 6 3 -3

25 BONDRA David 29 SVK F 6 3 -3
25 DESJARDINS Gabriel 12 CAN F 6 3 +3
25 FRIBERG Max 10 SWE F 6 3 +4
25 KREMPASKY Boris 10 SVK F 6 3 0
25 KUKAN Dean 14 SUI D 6 3 -3

25 LEONOV Evgeni 7 BLR D 6 3 -4
25 NERMARK Joachim 26 SWE F 6 3 +3
25 PARTANEN Mika 28 FIN F 6 3 0
25 SIMCAK Dominik 19 SVK F 6 3 +1
25 VACHOVEC Michal 18 CZE F 6 3 0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties D Defence
F Forward GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts GP Games played
MP Match penalties No Jersey Number PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position

MOST PENALISED PLAYERS
As of FRI 23 APR 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PIM / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP PIM 2 5 10 GM MPPAVG
1 REINHART Max 14 CAN F 6 39 2 1 1 1 0 6.50
2 HOVINEN Miro 4 FIN D 6 33 4 1 0 1 0 5.50
3 WATSON Austin 14 USA F 7 33 4 1 0 1 0 4.71
4 SHALUNOV Maxim 17 RUS F 7 31 3 1 0 1 0 4.43
5 WEAL Jordan 19 CAN F 6 30 5 0 2 0 0 5.00

6 NESTEROV Nikita 16 RUS D 7 29 2 1 0 1 0 4.14
7 PARTANEN Mika 28 FIN F 6 27 1 1 0 1 0 4.50
8 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar 24 RUS D 7 27 1 0 0 0 1 3.86
9 KONNOV Pavel 8 BLR F 4 25 0 0 0 0 1 6.25

10 MOISIO Patrik 21 FIN F 5 25 0 0 0 0 1 5.00

11 BONDRA David 29 SVK F 6 16 3 0 1 0 0 2.67
11 LEONOV Evgeni 7 BLR D 6 16 8 0 0 0 0 2.67
11 MAKINEN Konsta 29 FIN D 6 16 3 0 1 0 0 2.67
14 FRIBERG Max 10 SWE F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.33
14 KINDL Denis 28 CZE F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.33

14 KLAVINS Edgars 15 LAT F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.33
14 KUZMENKOVS Arturs 10 LAT F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.33
14 MARINCIN Martin 21 SVK D 6 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.33
19 LARSSON Adam 5 SWE D 5 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.40
20 ASTEN Micke-Max 16 FIN F 6 12 1 0 1 0 0 2.00

20 SIKSNA Edgars 8 LAT D 6 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.00
20 TRUTMANN Dario 17 SUI D 6 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.00
20 UPENIEKS Raimonds 11 LAT F 6 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.00
24 ZHELDAKOV Grigori 12 RUS D 7 12 6 0 0 0 0 1.71
25 CONNOLLY Brett 8 CAN F 4 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.50

26 PULKKINEN Teemu 10 FIN F 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
26 SALIJA Arturs 5 LAT D 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
26 SCHMUTZ Reto 10 SUI F 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
26 STYK Michal 16 SVK D 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
30 GALIMOV Emil 27 RUS F 7 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.43

30 JOHNS Stephen 28 USA D 7 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.43
30 TINORDI Jarred 24 USA D 7 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.43

LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties D Defence
F Forward GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts GP Games played
MP Match penalties No Jersey Number PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position
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